TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK RETIREMENT OF GEORGE KUTALEK, MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR RESOLUTION #14-2021

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell

Deputy Supervisor Carolyn W. Price Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Daniel Colwell

Councilman Timothy Harting

Offered, With Deepest Regret, By: Second By:

WHEREAS, George Kutalek has served the Town of Windsor faithfully and continuously since September 30, 2002, as Motor Equipment Operator; and

WHEREAS, George Kutalek has submitted his intention to retire effective at the end of the day July 31, 2021; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Windsor Board does and hereby accepts his request for retirement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town of Windsor Board extends to George Kutalek its sincere thanks and the thanks of the community for his efforts on behalf of the residents of the Town; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town of Windsor Board extends to him its sincere best wishes for a long, happy and prosperous retirement.

CERTIFICATION

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the West Windsor Fire Department on the 14th day of July, 2021.

Supervisor Mark Odell -Deputy Supervisor Carolyn Price -Council Member Daniel Colwell -Council Member Timothy Harting -Council Member Gary Hupman -

Dated:

Town of Windsor Seal

Elizabeth Pfister, Town Clerk

Town of Windsor